DATA SHEET dv/dt Filters FN5060
Output Filter for Motor Drives
Reduction of drive output voltage dv/dt
Reduction of voltage stress at motor
windings
Protect AC motors from destructive effect of
peak voltages
Increase of motor service life

Elevators, hoisting and cranes
Motor drives for process lines
Applications where sine wave filters are not suited
(e.g. high dynamic operation)
Typical electrical schematic
2 dv/dt Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Jan 2025
Filter Rated Typical motor Typical motor Nominal Nominal Typical Voltage Input/ Weight
current drive drive inductance capacitance power drop**** Output
@ 40°C/50 Hz power rating power rating loss*** connections
@ 400 V* @ 480 V**
[A] [kW] [kW] [mH] [nF] [W] [V] [kg]
FN5060-12-84 12 5.5 6.6 0.095 4.7 53 0.4 -84 1
FN5060-24-84 24 11 13.2 0.098 4.7 55 0.7 -84 1.6
FN5060-30-99 30 15 18.0 0.254 33 143 2.4 -99 6.3
FN5060-45-99 45 22 26.4 0.17 33 182 2.4 -99 6.3
FN5060-60-99 60 30 36.0 0.127 33 189 2.4 -99 7.4
FN5060-70-99 70 37 44.4 0.109 33 214 2.4 -99 8.6
FN5060-90-99 90 45 52.8 0.085 33 254 2.4 -99 10.4
FN5060-110-99 110 55 66 0.069 33 316 2.4 -99 11.5
FN5060-150-99 150 75 90 0.051 68 449 2.4 -99 14.6
FN5060-180-99 180 90 108 0.042 68 464 2.4 -99 18.0
FN5060-250-99 250 132 158 0.031 68 508 2.4 -99 22.1
FN5060-320-99 320 160 192 0.024 68 604 2.4 -99 29.6
FN5060-400-99 400 200 240 0.019 68 637 2.4 -99 32.2
FN5060-500-99 500 250 300 0.015 68 471 2.4 -99 54.5
FN5060-600-99 600 315 378 0.013 100 437 2.5 -99 63.5
FN5060-700-99 700 400 480 0.011 100 486 2.4 -99 74.0
FN5060-900-99 900 500 600 0.008 100 597 2.3 -99 86.5
FN5060-1100-99 1100 630 756 0.007 100 695 2.4 -99 114.0
* General purpose four-pole (1500 r/min) AC induction motor rated 400 V/50 Hz.
** General purpose four-pole (1500 r/min) AC induction motor rated 480 V/50 Hz.
*** Power loss at 2 kHz switching frequency/80 m motor cable length. Exact value depends upon the motor cable type and length, switching frequency and
further stray